
SATURDAY SARASOTA SHARKS RELAYS 
 

Event 5 

Female 400 M Free Relay  

A - 5:20.00 * 240-279  

1 Fay Lachney 61 F  

2 Laura Groselle 62 F  

3 Cathy Fedako 61 F  

4 Karen Einsidler 66 F  

B - 5:50.00 * 240-279  

1 Claudia Goldschmidt 55 F  

2 Karen Carter 72 F  

3 Elayne Hartter 63 F  

4 Violetta Gratsou-Zodl 52 F  

 

Event 6 

Male 400 M Free Relay  

A - 4:24.00 160-199  

1 Michael Gilliam 43 M  

2 Scott Jarr 55 M  

3 Daniel Barry 32 M  

4 Alexander Williams 38 M  

A - 5:17.00 200-239  

1 Jim Matysek 63 M  

2 Allen Hillman 55 M  

3 David Sieve 52 M  

4 Brian Whiteside 52 M  

A - 4:19.80 280-319  

1 Jack Groselle 68 M  

2 Lee Childs 74 M  

3 Lawrence Day 71 M  

4 Jeffrey Boatright 69 M  

B - 5:15.00 280-319  

1 Bob Couch 75 M  

2 Jack Martin 71 M  

3 Don Claridge 77 M  

4 Richard Bowden 67 M  

 

Event 7 

Mixed 400 M Free Relay  

A - 9:00.00 * 280-319 Mixed  

1 Carol Mitchell 73 F  

2 Sue Moucha 64 F  

3 Pavel Hillel 73 M  

4 Jack Mitchell 83 M  

 

 

 

 

 



Event 13 

Female 200 M Medley Relay  

A - 2:31.00 * 240-279  

1 Holly Campbell 61 F  

2 Deanna Doyle 64 F  

3 Fay Lachney 61 F  

4 Karen Einsidler 66 F  

A - 2:18.00 * 200-239  

1 Ann Stewart 52 F  

2 Joanna Treon 46 F  

3 Melissa Varlas 49 F  

4 Claudia Goldschmidt 55 F  

B - 2:40.00 * 200-239  

1 Jo-Ann Elo 61 F  

2 June Carson 74 F  

3 Daphne Elliott 54 F  

4 Alison Lambeth 38 F  

 

Event 14 

Male 200 M Medley Relay  

A - 2:29.00 * 200-239  

1 Allen Hillman 55 M  

2 Jim Matysek 63 M  

3 Dale Charrette 65 M  

4 Adam Gunn 45 M  

A - 2:12.29 * 280-319  

1 Jeffrey Boatright 69 M  

2 Jack Groselle 68 M  

3 Lawrence Day 71 M  

4 Lee Childs 74 M  

A - 3:15.00 * 320-359  

1 Dean Dye 81 M  

2 Darryl Sjoberg 77 M  

3 Michael Laux 81 M  

4 David Oakes 82 M  

 

Event 15 

Mixed 200 M Medley Relay  

A - 2:10.00 120-159 Mixed  

1 Michael Gilliam 43 M  

2 Xavier Almeyda 52 M  

3 Onshalee Promchitmart 30 F  

4 Michelle Brosnan 27 F  

A - 2:17.00 200-239 Mixed  

1 Edward Mench 56 M  

2 Stephen Panzarino 61 M  

3 Bridget Keller 52 F  

4 Laurel Varnell 31 F  

A - 2:24.00 240-279 Mixed  

1 David Zimmerman 60 M  

2 Laura Groselle 62 F  

3 Bill Brackett 64 M  

4 Cathy Fedako 61 F  



A - 2:48.00 280-319 Mixed  

1 John Johnston 75 M  

2 Jack Martin 71 M  

3 Sue Watts 68 F  

4 Karen Carter 72 F  

B - 2:34.00 240-279 Mixed  

1 Bob Couch 75 M  

2 Brian Whiteside 52 M  

3 Ann Martin-Sherlock 52 F  

4 Elayne Hartter 63 F  

 

 

SUNDAY SARASOTA SHARKS RELAYS 
 

Event 17 

Female 800 M Free Relay  

None  

 

Event 18 

Male 800 M Free Relay  

A - 10:03.69 * 280-319  

1 Bill Brackett 64 M  

2 Lawrence Day 71 M  

3 Lee Childs 74 M  

4 Rick Walker 72 M  

 

Event 19 

Mixed 800 M Free Relay  

A - 9:45.00 * 200-239 Mixed  

1 William Markovitz 50 M  

2 Edward Clissold 48 M  

3 Tricia Good 51 F  

4 Karen Einsidler 66 F  

A - 11:00.00 * 280-319 Mixed  

1 Bob Couch 75 M  

2 Jack Martin 71 M  

3 Karen Carter 72 F  

4 June Carson 74 F  

B - 11:05.00 * 200-239 Mixed  

1 Jim Matysek 63 M  

2 Allen Hillman 55 M  

3 Claudia Goldschmidt 55 F  

4 Maureen Buzdygon 59 F  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event 27 

Female 400 M Medley Relay  

A - 5:05.00 * 200-239  

1 Ann Stewart 52 F  

2 Tricia Good 51 F  

3 Melissa Varlas 49 F  

4 Bridget Keller 52 F  

 

Event 28 

Male 400 M Medley Relay  

A - 4:48.00 200-239  

1 Michael Gilliam 43 M  

2 Edward Mench 56 M  

3 Edward Clissold 48 M  

4 Bill Brackett 64 M  

A - 6:10.00 240-279  

1 Michael Bergquist 66 M  

2 Jack Martin 71 M  

3 Allen Hillman 55 M  

4 John Burke 70 M  

A - 4:59.48 280-319  

1 Lee Childs 74 M  

2 Jack Groselle 68 M  

3 Lawrence Day 71 M  

4 Rick Walker 72 M  

 

Event 29 

Mixed 400 M Medley Relay  

A - 5:21.00 120-159 Mixed  

1 Michelle Brosnan 27 F  

2 Laurel Varnell 31 F  

3 Daniel Paulling 36 M  

4 Alexander Williams 38 M  

A - 5:19.00 240-279 Mixed  

1 Holly Campbell 61 F  

2 Jim Matysek 63 M  

3 Arnaldo Perez 60 M  

4 Karen Einsidler 66 F  

A - 5:51.00 280-319 Mixed  

1 Bob Couch 75 M  

2 Darryl Sjoberg 77 M  

3 Fay Lachney 61 F  

4 June Carson 74 F  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event 30 

Female 200 M Free Relay  

A - 2:23.00 * 200-239  

1 Deanna Doyle 64 F  

2 Claudia Goldschmidt 55 F  

3 Ann Martin-Sherlock 52 F  

4 Jo-Ann Elo 61 F  

A - 2:34.00 * 280-319  

1 June Carson 74 F  

2 Chris Gilligan 79 F  

3 Sue Watts 68 F  

4 Elayne Hartter 63 F  

 

Event 31 

Male 200 M Free Relay  

A - 1:54.00 * 200-239  

1 Xavier Almeyda 52 M  

2 William Markovitz 50 M  

3 Edward Clissold 48 M  

4 Brian Whiteside 52 M  

A - 1:54.44 * 280-319  

1 Jack Groselle 68 M  

2 Lawrence Day 71 M  

3 Rick Walker 72 M  

4 Lee Childs 74 M  

A - 2:35.00 * 320-359  

1 Don Claridge 77 M  

2 David Oakes 82 M  

3 Dean Dye 81 M  

4 Michael Laux 81 M  

B - 2:23.00 * 280-319  

1 Bob Couch 75 M  

2 Jack Martin 71 M  

3 John Burke 70 M  

4 John Johnston 75 M  

 

Event 32 

Mixed 200 M Free Relay  

A - 2:04.00 * 120-159 Mixed  

1 Michelle Brosnan 27 F  

2 Daniel Paulling 36 M  

3 Alexander Williams 38 M  

4 Laurel Varnell 31 F  

A - 1:55.00 * 200-239 Mixed  

1 Michael Gilliam 43 M  

2 Arnaldo Perez 60 M  

3 Melissa Varlas 49 F  

4 Bridget Keller 52 F  

A - 2:15.00 * 240-279 Mixed  

1 Jim Matysek 63 M  

2 Michael Bergquist 66 M  

3 Cathy Fedako 61 F  

4 Laura Groselle 62 F  



A - 3:10.00 * 280-319 Mixed  

1 Karen Carter 72 F  

2 Pavel Hillel 73 M  

3 Carol Mitchell 73 F  

4 Jack Mitchell 83 M  

B - 2:05.00 * 240-279 Mixed  

1 Karen Einsidler 66 F  

2 Bill Brackett 64 M  

3 Edward Mench 56 M  

4 Fay Lachney 61 F  

 


